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JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION

CRIMES

PART | CRIMES
Criminal Homicide
Forcible Rape
Robbery
Aggravated Assault
Burglary

Larceny Theft
Grand Theft Auto
Arson

SUBTOTAL

PART Il CRIMES

Forgery

Fraud and NSF Checks
Sex Offenses, Felonies
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors
Non-aggravated Assaults
Weapon Laws

Offenses Against Family
Narcotics

Liquor/Tobacco Laws
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs
Disorderly Conduct
Vagrancy

Gambling

Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating Laws
Vandalism

Warrants

Receiving Stolen Property

Federal Offenses without Money

Federal Offenses with Money
Felonies, Miscellaneous

Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous

SUBTOTAL

NONCRIMINAL INCIDE
Persons Missing

Juvenile, Noncriminal
Commitments
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal
Suicide and Attempt
Mentally Il

Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat

Accidents, Miscellaneous
Persons Dead
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL"

*

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

TOTAL

33
20
414
1,001
1,140
1,180
578
41
4,407

35
3
93
23
213
535

1,272
80

63
334

4
208
557

67
202

290
2,048
6,116

615

70

o o o o o

690
11,213

ARRESTED

ARRESTED
MALE

33
20
384
726
920
779
508
35

3,406

20
21
91
18
151
500

1,092
64

50
216

38
176
504

55
178

253
1,513
4,953

-

277

ODDDO%O

327
8,685

ARRESTED
FEMALE

275
220
401

70

1,002

15
10

62
35

180
26
13

118

32
53
12
24

37
535
1,163

338

21

o O O O o

363
2,628

DISPOSITIONS
HANDLED | DIVERSION | PROBATION
WITHIN
DEPT.
0 0
0 0
0 1
13 1
7 1
20 5
13 5
0 1
53 14
2 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
1 2
10 0
0 0
12 24
2 1
3 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 2
13 2
0 0
4 1
0 0
0 0
7 1
26 27
85 64
0 1
1 64
0 0
0 13
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 78
139 156

Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arres. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)
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JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION

DISPOSITIONS

\

NON-DETAINED DETAINED EXONERATED | INSUFFICIENT RELEASED
PETITION PETITION AND EVIDENCE TO OTHER
FILED FILED RELEASED RELEASED AGENCY

PART | CRIMES

Criminal Homicide 3 24 0 0 3
Forcible Rape 0 17 0 0 0
Robbery 89 280 3 3 8
Aggravated Assault 519 433 1 2 16
Burglary 688 402 1 2 10
Larceny Theft 724 176 1 8 220
Grand Theft Auto 232 289 1 8 12
Arson 35 5 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 2,290 1,626 7 23 269
PART Il CRIMES

Forgery 17 10 0 3 0
Fraud and NSF Checks 18 6 0 0 4
Sex Offenses, Felonies 23 61 0 0 0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors 16 6 1 o} o}
Non-aggravated Assaults 117 82 0 2 3
Weapon Laws 257 248 2 1 2
Offenses Against Family 0 0 0 0 0
Narcotics 697 258 3 7 223
Liquor/Tobacco Laws 53 2 0 0 30
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs 27 7 0 1 21
Disorderly Conduct 104 15 1 3 209
Vagrancy 1 1 0 0 3
Gambling 0 1 0 0 0
Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat 27 1 0 0 6
Vehicle/Boating Laws 130 32 0 0 34
Vandalism 338 149 0 2 43
Warrants 0 65 1 0 1
Receiving Stolen Property 97 88 2 2 5
Federal Offenses without Money 5 1 0 0 0
Federal Offenses with Money 2 0 0 0 0
Felonies, Miscellaneous 107 161 2 1 5
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous 398 668 1 2 872
SUBTOTAL 2,434 1,862 13 24 1,461
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS

Persons Missing 0 4 0 0 0
Juvenile, Noncriminal 87 295 8 0 72
Commitments 0 0 0 0 o}
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 15 28 2 0 6
Suicide and Attempt 0 0 0 0 0
Mentally 1l 0 0 0 0 0
Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat 0 0 0 0 0
Accidents, Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0]
Persons Dead 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 102 327 10 0 78

* Depariment total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arrest. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)
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