## JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

	ARRESTED			DISPOSITIONS		
CRIMES	TOTAL	ARRESTED MALE	ARRESTED FEMALE	HANDLED WITHIN DEPT.	DIVERSION	PROBATION
PART I CRIMES						
Criminal Homicide	33	33	0	0	0	0
Forcible Rape	20	20	0	0	0	0
Robbery	414	384	30	0	1	2
Aggravated Assault	1,001	726	275	13	1	1
Burglary	1,140	920	220	7	1	1
Larceny Theft	1,180	779	401	20	5	0
Grand Theft Auto	578	508	70	13	5	0
Arson	41	35	6	0	1	0
SUBTOTAL	4,407	3,405	1,002	53	14	4
PART II CRIMES		LI CARDI DE		a se plan.		
Forgery	35	20	15	2	0	0
Fraud and NSF Checks	31	21	10	1	0	0
Sex Offenses, Felonies	93	91	2	0	1	0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	23	18	5	0	0	0
Non-aggravated Assaults	213	151	62	1	2	0
Weapon Laws	535	500	35	10	0	0
Offenses Against Family	0	0	0	0	0	0
Narcotics	1,272	1,092	180	12	24	4
Liquor/Tobacco Laws	90	64	26	2	1	1
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	63	50	13	3	3	0
Disorderly Conduct	334	216	118	0	0	1
Vagrancy	5	4	1	0	0	o
Gambling	1	1	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat	41	38	3	0	0	0
Vehicle/Boating Laws	208	176	32	4	2	2
Vandalism	557	504	53	13	2	2
Warrants	67	55	12	0	0	0
Receiving Stolen Property	202	178	24	4	1	0
Federal Offenses without Money	6	6	0	0	0	0
Federal Offenses with Money	2	2	0	0	0	o
Felonies, Miscellaneous	290	253	37	7	1	3
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	2,048	1,513	535	26	27	4
SUBTOTAL	6,116	4,953	1,163	85	64	17
	1000000	1017 107.70			and the second sec	
Persons Missing	5	1	4	0	1	0
Juvenile, Noncriminal	615	277	338	1	64	64
Commitments	015	0	0	0	0	04
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	70	49	21	0	13	4
Suicide and Attempt	0	49	0	0	0	0
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	0	0
Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat	0	0	0	0	0	0
Accidents, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0	0
Persons Dead	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL	690	327	363	1	78	68
GRAND TOTAL*	11,213	8,685	2,528	139	156	89

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2002

## JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

	DISPOSITIONS								
	NON-DETAINED PETITION FILED	DETAINED PETITION FILED	EXONERATED AND RELEASED	INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE RELEASED	RELEASED TO OTHER AGENCY				
PART I CRIMES									
Criminal Homicide	3	24	0	0	3				
Forcible Rape	0	17	0	0	0				
Robbery	89	280	3	3	8				
Aggravated Assault	519	433	1	2	16				
Burglary	688	402	1	2	10				
Larceny Theft	724	176	1	8	220				
Grand Theft Auto	232	289	1	8	12				
Arson	35	5	0	0	0				
SUBTOTAL	2,290	1,626	7	23	269				
PART II CRIMES									
Forgery	17	10	0	3	0				
Fraud and NSF Checks	18	6	0	0	4				
Sex Offenses, Felonies	23	61	0	0	o				
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	16	6	1	0	0				
Non-aggravated Assaults	117	82	0	2	3				
Weapon Laws	257	248	2	1	2				
Offenses Against Family	0	0	0	0	0				
Narcotics	697	258	3	7	223				
Liquor/Tobacco Laws	53	2	0	0	30				
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	27	7	0	1	21				
Disorderly Conduct	104	15	1	3	209				
Vagrancy	1	1	0	0	3				
Gambling	0	1	0	0	0				
Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat	27	1	0	0	6				
Vehicle/Boating Laws	130	32	0	0	34				
Vandalism	338	149	0	2	43				
Warrants	0	65	1	0	1				
Receiving Stolen Property	97	88	2	2	5				
Federal Offenses without Money	5	1	0	0	0				
Federal Offenses with Money	2	0	0	0	0				
Felonies, Miscellaneous	107	161	2	1	5				
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	398	668	1	2	872				
SUBTOTAL	2,434	1,862	13	24	1,461				
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS									
Persons Missing	0	4	0	0	o				
Juvenile, Noncriminal	87	295	8	0	72				
Commitments	0	0	0	0	o				
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	15	28	2	0	6				
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	0	o				
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	o				
Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat	0	0	0	0	0				
Accidents, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0				
Persons Dead	0	0	0	0	0				
SUBTOTAL	102	327	10	0	78				
GRAND TOTAL*	4,826	3,815	30	47	1,808				

\* Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arrest. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2002

29

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION